CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Apr.23, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0423-YASS112DM00L01
DATE April. 23, 2021

Request For Quotation
1) YA: Part family Code for Sealed Subminiature High Power Relay, L15.5*W12.2*H13.9mm, 4 Pins
2) SS112DM00: Type code for original part number SS-112DM
3) L: Thru Hole type, Package:  100pcs/inner box , 2000pcs/Carton
4) 01: Internal control code, 2 letter or digits
SMD CRYSTAL 2520 TYPE 4 PADSSEALED SUBMINIATURE HIGH POWER RELAY YA SERIES
PART CODE:  YASS112DM00L01
DIMENSION (Unit: mm, Tol: +/-0.4mm Max.)
Image for reference
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
YA
SEALED SUBMINIATURE HIGH POWER RELAY YA SERIES
PART CODE:  YASS112DM00L01
Wiring Diagram (Bottom View) PCB Layout ( Bottom View)
Marking
Sample
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
GENERAL PARAMETERS
SEALED SUBMINIATURE HIGH POWER RELAY YA SERIES
PART CODE:  YASS112DM00L01
Parameter Part No. Symbol Value
Original Manufacturer Y YuanZe Relay
Holder Type A Size L15.5*W12.2*H13.9mm, 4 Pins
Enclosure SS Flux-tight
Contact Pole 1 1 Pole
Nominal voltage 12 12V
Coil Nominal Power D Standard coil power, 0.60W
Contact arrangement M 1 Form A
Material Type Standard
Package L Package: 100pcs/inner box , 2000pcs/Carton
Internal Control Code 01 Code- 2 letter or digits
RoHS and REACH Status RoHS III and REACH Compliant
UL certified N/A
TUV certified N/A
CQC certified File No. CQC19002233979
7 A 250 VAC
20A 14 VDC
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
SEALED SUBMINIATURE HIGH POWER RELAY YA SERIES
PART CODE:  YASS112DM00L01
Parameter Unit Value Condition
Min. Typ. Max.
Coil
specification
Nominal voltage V 12 DC
Coil resistance Ω 240 ±10% at 23±5℃
Rated current mA 50 DC ±10% at
23±5℃
Operate voltage V 9.0 DC at 23±5℃
Release voltage V 0.6 DC at 23±5℃
Maximum voltage V 15.6 130%
of nominal voltage
Coil temperature rise K 50K @ Coil:12V
Contact
specification
Contact configuration SPDT (1 Form A)
Contact rating 7A 250 VAC (Resistive Load)
20A 14 VDC (Resistive Load)
Contact resistance mΩ 100 @DC6V 1A
Operate time ms 10